see what's new

WELCOME TO JOHN HANCOCK RETIREMENT PLAN SERVICES



take action!

Update your bookmark today, or contact us if you have any questions about this merger, or any of these changes.







Along with the recent name and logo change from New York Life Retirement Plan Services to John Hancock Retirement Plan Services, the website address is now **mylife.jhrps.com.**

While the name, logo, and website address are different, nothing about your employer or your retirement plan has changed. You continue to have the same savings tools, investing resources, and responsive participant support services.

Representatives are available between 8 a.m. and 10 p.m. Eastern time on New York Stock Exchange business days. For your protection, all calls to a representative are recorded.

Start using the new website address now: **mylife.jhrps.com.** Update your bookmark today–

so you don't have to worry about where to find the

site later!*

*Although the previous web address remains active for approximately nine months, you may want to bookmark this new web address for access to your account in the future.

The content of this document is for general information only and is believed to be accurate and reliable as of posting date but may be subject to change. John Hancock does not provide investment, tax, or legal advice. Please consult your own independent advisor as to any investment, tax, or legal statements made herein.



John Hancock Retirement Plan Services LLC is also referred to as "John Hancock".

John Hancock Retirement Plan Services, LLC offers service programs for retirement plans through which a sponsor or administrator of a plan may invest in mutual funds, ETFs, guaranteed products and collective investment trusts on behalf of plan participants. John Hancock Trust Company, LLC provides trust and custodial services to such plans. Investment advisory services may be provided by New York Life Investment Management LLC. Plan administrative services may be provided by John Hancock Retirement Plan Services, LLC or a plan consultant selected by the Plan. John Hancock Distributors, LLC, member FINRA/SIPC.

NOT FDIC INSURED | MAY LOSE VALUE | NOT BANK GUARANTEED | NOT INSURED BY ANY GOVERNMENT AGENCY

© 2015 All rights reserved.

S-P26043-GE 04/2015-26043

RS032315224568-3983